1
CMA5000a - UTA
Universal Transport Analysis Module / 10 GigE Application
Automatic 10G Ethernet tests using CMA 5000a-UTA module
The Universal Transport Analysis (UTA) module 10 GigE application supports powerful test functions for all
technicians and engineers tasked with installing, commissioning and troubleshooting today’s 10 GigE networks.
The all-in-one module with functions for monitoring and generating traffic, RFC2544 performance analysis, PING
continuity checks, switched-network loopback tests, and more, fully supports 10 GigE LAN-PHY and WAN-PHY

• Source IP address  (range)
• Destination IP address  (range)
• Ethernet Type Code (L2 Protocol)
• IP Protocol Number (L3 Protocol)
• VLAN 1, 2, 3  ID (range) / TPID / Priority
• Source Port number
• Destination Port number
• MPLS label (range)
Flow dividing key  • Source MAC address
• Destination MAC address
• VLAN 1, 2, 3 : ID / TPID / Priority
• MPLS
• Source IP address
• Destination IP address
• Source Port number
• Destination Port number
• Ethernet Type Code (L2 Protocol)
• IP Protocol Number (L3 Protocol)
16
Channel Stats  (option)    2/2
Result field Ethernet Statistics
• Frame Count
• Frame Rate
• Frame Throughput
• Byte Count
• MPLS Frame Count
• MPLS Bytes Count
• Errored Frame Count
• Errored Frame Rate
• Errored Throughput
• Errored Byte Count
• IPv4 Datagram Bytes Count
Size Distribution
• 64 – 127,  128 – 255,  256 – 511,  512 – 1023,  1024 – 1518,  1519 – Jumbo Frame (User
configurable),  Jumbo Frame + 1 - Oversize
IP Statistics
• IP Header Byte Count
• IP Frame Count
• IP Fragment Frame Count
• TTL Violations Byte Count
IPv4
• Packet Count

• Errored Packet Count
17
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
5610-000-UTA UTA base module
*Applications must be ordered separately
5610-101-UTA 10 GigE LAN-PHY application (XFP not included)
5610-102-UTA 10 GigE WAN-PHY application (XFP not included)
Options
5610-111-UTA “Capture & Decode” option for LAN-PHY / WAN-PHY applications
5610-112-UTA “BERT” option for LAN-PHY / WAN-PHY applications
5610-113-UTA “Sequence Test” option for LAN-PHY / WAN-PHY applications
5610-114-UTA “Stacked VLAN” option for LAN-PHY / WAN-PHY applications
5610-115-UTA “Multi Stream” option for LAN-PHY / WAN-PHY applications
5610-116-UTA “Channel Stats” option for LAN-PHY / WAN-PHY applications
Accessories
5610-140-UTA 850 nm XFP (300 m) transceiver (LC connector)
5610-141-UTA 1310 nm XFP (10 km) transceiver (LC connector)
*Multi-rates XFP supporting STM-64/OC-192/10 GigE
5610-150-UTA 1310 nm XFP (10 km) transceiver (LC connector)
*Multi-rates XFP supporting STM-64/OC-192/10 GigE/OTU-2
5610-142-UTA 1550 nm XFP transceiver (40 km) (LC connector)
*Multi-rates XFP supporting STM-64/OC-192/10 GigE/OTU-2
5610-143-UTA 1550 nm XFP transceiver (80 km) (LC connector)
*Multi-rates XFP supporting STM-64/OC-192/10 GigE/OTU-2
Upgrades
5610-160-UTA UTA module upgrade with LAN-PHY application
5610-161-UTA UTA module upgrade with WAN-PHY application
5610-162-UTA UTA module upgrade with “Capture & Decode” option
5610-163-UTA UTA module upgrade with “BERT” option
5610-164-UTA UTA module upgrade with “Sequence Test” option
5610-165-UTA UTA module upgrade with “Stacked VLAN” option
5610-166-UTA UTA module upgrade with “Multi Stream” option
5610-167-UTA UTA module upgrade with Channel Stats” option
Anritsu Corporation
5-1-1 Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, 243-8555 Japan
Phone: +81-46-223-1111
Fax: +81-46-296-1238